S

SENIORS
TENNISGB

BRITISH CLOSED SENIORS' GRASS COURT CHAMPIONSHIPS

Men's 30 singles

Year

2011

2012-
18

Winners

J Smith

No competition

Men's 35 singles

Year
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

Winners

D Ahl

D Ahl

DAhI

S Jackson
D Ward

C Beecher
S Jackson
C Bennett
C Bennett
C Bennett
A Macdonald
B Fulcher
D Connelly
C Lewis

T Webster
C Lyonette
S Roberts

ROLL OF HONOUR

Runners-up

N Lester

Runners-up
D Shann

A Boucher

S Jackson

G Howe

S Cockell

S Jackson

A Burgoyne
A Richardson
J Barnett

M Beim

C Bennett

A Perkins

D Ward

B Fulcher

J Barnes

Z Cheeseman

Z Cheeseman

Men's 40 singles

Year
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

Winners
G Adams
N Fulwood
N Fulwood
F Mackie

J Ison

M Coombes
A Evans

D Ahl

S Jackson
S Jackson
C Beecher
S Jackson
M Beim

M Beim

D Connelly
P Loose

T Wride

Runners-up
S Curtis

G Adams

C Hearn

S Curtis

G Stanford
A Boucher
J Barr

M Coombes
D Mills

| Baggett

S Jackson
T Shadiev
S Jones

H Jaques

M Ellames
T Wride

J Howell



Men's 45 singles

Year
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

1996

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

Winners
F S Field
R N Howe

J R M McDonald

G A Cass
F S Field

H C Bernstein

G Sacerdote
R Becker
A Mills

R Becker
R Becker
D K Shears
D K Shears
D K Shears
R Taylor

R Taylor

R Taylor

R P Tutt

R Taylor

A Purnell

R P Tutt

J Paish

J Howarth
P Siviter
J Cooper
P French
P French
P Siviter
P French
S Alger

S Alger

E Knowles

Runners-up

H C Bernstein

F S Field
F S Field
F S Field

H C Bernstein

F S Field
V Israel

A Mills

R Becker
T Keefe

D K Shears
R Becker
R Becker
R Becker
D Howorth
A Purnell
A Purnell

N de Grunwald

S J Partridge
A Dalton
S J Partridge

W R Boone

ComptonDando

W R Boone

ComptonDando

M Dawe

P O'Leary
B Langevad
M Robinson
P French

E Knowles
S Alger

Men's 50 singles

Year
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

Winners

P R Worrall
P R Worrall
D P Howorth

N de Grunwald

K R Bland

K R Bland
A G Purnell
D Bradshaw
K R Bland
W R Boone
A B Greatrex
G Evans

P Siviter

P French

P French

A Allen

P French

A Allen

A Allen

S Alger

C Hearn

C Hearn
C Hearn

J Turner
C Hearn
L Hardisty
D Mills

A Phillips

S Jackson

Runners-up
D P Howorth
D P Howorth
P R Worrall
H Soma

C McHugo
A G Purnell
R P Tutt

C Minter

N Sweeney
J Leslie

N Sweeney
J Woods

M Dawe

P Siviter

P Siviter

M Dawe

A Allen

E Knowles
A Broomhead
V Gray

G Neale

G Adams
M Harpin
M Hughes
D Shann
B Knapp
C Durham
D Shann
A Phillips



2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

C Hearn
C Hearn
C Hearn

J Turner
B Knapp
JIson

M Coombes
J Turner
A Phillips
D Collins
N Adams
N Adams
S Jackson

G Armstrong

Men's 55 singles

Year
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

Winners

R G Smith

R G Reeve

J Drobny

M Kizlink

M Kizlink

K G Jones

J D Hackett
R F Stephens
G L Ward

H A S Howard
F S Field

F S Field

F S Field

B Fairclough
P Wing

R Becker

R Becker

R Becker

D W Garman

E Knowles
S Curtis

S Curtis

S Curtis

G Neale

N Howitt

S Scullard
M Coombes
B Knapp

J Wood

N Simmonds
M Haward
P Salter

M Beim

Runners-up
W Lerque

G Hesz

M Kizlink

G Hesz

K G Jones

J E Rudd

J E Rudd

J E Rudd

M Brown

W Threlfall
G Sacerdote
G Sacerdote
J McDonald
H C Bernstein
H S Field

W Gillespie
D W Garman
D K Shears
D K Shears

Men's 60 singles

Year
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

Winners

C M Horner
K G Jones
A Kalman
W Threlfall
G L Paish
H A S Howard
S Jacobson
C Hassell
C Hassell
A F Klima
A D Culloch
J T Wood

J T Wood

D K Shears
D K Shears
D K Shears
B Storr

D K Shears
H Nijeboer

Runners-up
R Clark

M Brown

J E Rudd

G L Paish

J E Rudd

R F Stephens
A Spicer

E Loughran
J L Baxter

J L Baxter

A F Klima

R Becker

A F Klima

D W Garman
D W Garman
D W Garman
D K Shears
D P Howorth
R D Just



1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

D K Shears
D P Howorth
J Soma

J Soma

J Soma

J Soma

N Barker

K R Bland
A G Purnell
R P Tutt

K R Bland

R P Tutt
C Minter
W Boone
J Woods
R Leslie
P French
P French
A Allen

P French
A Allen
A Allen
M Gillam
G Neale
G Neale
G Neale

C Hearn

Men's 65 singles

Year
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982

Winners

R A F Reynolds
R A F Reynolds
R A F Reynolds
R A F Reynolds
R G Reeve

D Horwood
B Storr

D P Howorth
D P Howorth
N Church

M Francis

M Francis

D Bradshaw
R P Tutt

K R Bland

A G Purnell

K R Bland

R Halfpenny
B Brackstone
G Evans

M Dawe

G Evans

P Blincow

T King

S Alger

V Gray

N Mann

R Batra

S Walter

R Batra

R Terras

L Hardisty

Runners-up

T Rowney

E C Robins

F J Oliver

H S King

R A F Reynolds

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

J Soma

N Church
M Francis
A G Purnell
R P Tutt

K R Bland
R P Tutt

J Paish

W Boone

J Woods

B Brackstone

N Sweeney
M Dawe
P French
P French
P French
M Bryant
P French

R Jackson

Men's 70 singles

Year
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

Winners

R A F Reynolds
R A F Reynolds
R G Reeve

E R Bulmer

R G Ling

H Nijeboer
J Soma

H Nijeboer
H Soma

K R Bland
R P Tutt

K R Bland
R Tutt

R Tutt

R Dickson

R Johnson

B Brackstone
N Sweeney
R Drysdale
R Howat

A Allen

A Vethakkan
A Allen

M Gillam

Runners-up
A E Murray
A E Murray
A E Murray
R G Smith
R G Smith



1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

2006

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

R A F Reynolds

E R Bulmer
E R Bulmer
E R Bulmer
M Kizlink
G L Paish
J Malcolm
M Brown

G L Paish

H A S Howard
H A S Howard

S Jacobson
P V A Drane
S Jacobson
A F Klima
K F Buswell
J T Wood

J T Wood

J T Wood

D K Shears
D Horwood
D K Shears
D K Shears

G Copeland

H Nijeboer
H Nijeboer
M Cox

M Cox

K Bland

K Bland

K Bland

R Tutt

J Leslie

J Leslie

E R Bulmer
R G Ling

G Hesz

M Kizlink

E R Bulmer
J Malcolm
D G Payne
W Threlfall
W Threlfall
E A Crump
I S Worth

F Field

C Hassell

J Draper

J L Baxter
L Treen

K F Buswell
D Garman
D K Shears
D Horwood
D Shears
D Garman
D Howorth

B Todd

G Copeland
N Church

H Nijeboer
H Soma

M Cox

M Hepker
N Barker

J Woods

R Johnston

R Johnston

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

M Kizlink

J A Starling
G L Paish
G L Paish
G L Paish
W Threlfall
W Threlfall
W Threlfall
W Threlfall
J Draper

C Hassell

J Draper

J L Baxter
K F Buswell
J Wood

D Garman
D K Shears
J Wood

D Garman
D Garman
C Hutchings
H Nijeboer

H Nijeboer

H Nijeboer
M Cox

H Nijeboer
C Ornstien
R Tutt

C Ornstein
A Thompson

N Sweeney

H Gibbon

R G Smith

J Malcolm

J Drinkall

J Malcolm

L Ekers

L Ekers

H A S Howard
H A S Howard
W Threlfall

S Jacobson

H A S Howard
L Lawrence

J L Baxter

K F Buswell

J Wood

D Garman

D K Shears

R Acker

C Hutchings
J Andrews

C Hutchins

C Hutchins

N Church
R James

H Soma

N Barker
C Ornstein
A Templer
R Johnston

B Brackstone



2017 | R Drysdale
2018 J Cooper
2019 M Bryant
2021 P French
Men's 75 singles
Year Winners
1995 H Gibbon
1996 H Gibbon
1997 J Malcolm
1998 R Caruana
1999 R Caruana
2000 | W Threlfall
2001 W Threlfall
2002 R Caruana
2003 H A S Howard
2004 L Lawrence
2005 P Drane
2006 J Baxter
2007 P Drane
2008 K F Buswell
2009 J Wood
2010 D Garman
2011 J Wood
2012 D Shears
2013 D Shears
2014 C Hutchins
2015 C Hutchings
2016 H Nijeboer

2017 | H Nijeboer
2018 H Nijeboer
2019 H Nijeboer
2021 R Tutt

Men's 85 singles

Year

Winners

J Leslie

R Birchley
J Cooper
M Cornish

Runners-up

G Ells

J A Starling
J D McColl
J D McColl
J D McColl
R Caruana
R Caruana
H A S Howard
| Worth

G Foster

L Lawrence
P Drane

J Baxter

P Drane

P Drane

J Wood

T Nuttall

D Horwood
T McBride
T Dean

P Wiseman
R Milner

D Brazier
N Church
M Cox

N Barker

Runners-up

Men's 80 singles

Year

1999

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

Winners

G Hesz

G Ells

J A Starling
J Drinkall
R Caruana
R Caruana
R Caruana
R Caruana
R Caruana
R Caruana
J Draper

P Drane

J Draper

L Lawrence

T Baron

J Draper

L Lawrence
D Shears
D Shears
T McBride
R Milner

H Nijeboer

Runners-up

D Hernaman
J A Starling

G Ells

B Bucknell

M Brown

M Brown

T Biggs

T Biggs

G Ells

D Panah-Izadi
D Panah-Izadi
L Lawrence

L Lawrence

T Baron

P Ellison

M Cottee

J Draper

T McBride

P Boshier-Jones
G Harris

T McBride

R Taylor



2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

T Biggs

R Caruana

R Caruana

R Caruana

D Panah-Izadi

W Collins

R Roberts
A Gabizon
L Lawrence
G Oates

L Lawrence

L Phillips

Women's 35 singles

Year
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

Winners
J Louis

J Louis

J Louis

N Topper
M Oldham
J Sinkins
M Oldham

K Cross

K Pollard

K Pollard

K Pollard

K Brown

F Brewester
H Mowling
Not played
E Shearman

D Hale

R Caruana
Round robin
B Coyne

B Coyne

S Pearson
D King-Hele

D Panah-lzadi

T Eastop

A Gabizon
L Lawrence
G Oates

G Oates

Runners-up
S Nicholson
N Topper

N Topper

| Tyrrell

N Topper
(round robin)
(round robin)

J Bingham

T Powell

G Brown
K Brown
C Raddan
A Camen
D-L Hale

K Higson

(round robin)

Women's 40 singles

Year
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

1988

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

Wwinners

R H Lauder

R H Lauder

R H Lauder

R H Lauder

R H Lauder

JV A Boothman
S Brasher

JV A Boothman
S Brasher

B Norman

B Norman
J Englefield
J Englefield
L Charles
L Charles
L Charles
L Charles

Runners-up

J Pedrette

L Cawthorn

L Cawthorn

B Stevenson

B Stevenson

S Cornish

JV A Boothman
FV M Taylor
JV A Boothman

R Lauder

M Oppenheimer
M Oppenheimer
JV A Boothman
J Englefield

B Norman

D Gwatkin

S Freeman



Women's 45 singles

Year
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

Winners
C J Moosa
B Norman
D Grundy
M J Love
D Grundy
A Brown

D Gwatkin
D Gwatkin

Runners-up
B Wadsworth
J Robinson
M J Love

B Norman

D Hill

E Boyle

P Fisher

P Fisher

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

P Fisher

S Freeman
D Gwatkin

L Desrosiers
J Langstaff
C Power

L Finkelstein
B Snapes

A Spicer

A Spicer

J Hughes

J Louis

J Louis

J Louis

J Louis

N Topper
No competition
N Topper

G Brown

M Oldham
No event

E Smith

K Quirk

M Dunn

M Dunn

Women's 50 singles

Year
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

Winners

S Brasher

No event

G | M Thompson
G | M Thompson
R Lauder

S Brasher

S Brasher

J V A Boothman

J Cox

D Gwatkin

S Freeman
K Reed

B Snapes

L Finkelstein
C Power

H Lindfield

J Horn

J Hughes

R Apsey

R Apsey

R Apsey
(round robin)
(round robin)

B Capper

S Morris
C Kilov
T Lloyd

L Jones
E Bennett
E Bennett

S Sunitra Fox

Runners-up

R Illingworth

R lllingworth

W Davies

G | M Thompson
R H Lauder

B Newbury

A Barden



2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

D Gwatkin
F Candy

J Willson

C French

B Snapes
A Stewart
C French

L Safiruddin
R Apsey

L Ristic

L Gracie

C Wood

J Louis

J Louis

C Runnicles
J Shepherd
Not played
G Thompson

G Brown

Women's 55 singles

Year
1992
1993
1994
1995

Winners

R H Lauder
J Pedrette

G Thompson
G Thompson

A Clark

A Brown

H Lindfield
H Lindfield
C French

C French

L Finkelstein
R Apsey

M Becerra

L Safiruddin

M Becerra

K Pike
C Wood
C Runnicles

Round robin

C Runnicles (RR)

G Bartholomew
S Bell

Runners-up
R M lllingworth
J Pearce

J Porter

J Hassell

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

JV A Boothman
J A Waggott

J V A Boothman
JV A Boothman
JV A Boothman
C Lockhart

C Lockhart

M J Love

D Hill

S Fox

S Fox

D Gwatkin

F Candy

P Wire

P Wire

P Wire

A Stewart
B Snapes
L Finkelstein
B Snapes
A Stewart
R Dennis
L Ristic

M Becerra
L Tapson
Not played
S Espley

B Amos

Women's 60 singles

Year
1988
1989
1990
1991

Winners

N Quelch
A Williams
A Williams
R H Lauder

FV M Taylor
S M Hill

S M Hill

J A Waggott
V Van Thiel
J Robinson
P Sheehan
D Hill

M J Love

P Fisher

Dr R Naughton-
Morgan

P Fisher

P Fisher

L Jackson

L Jackson

A Clark

C French

L Finkelstein
H Lindfield

L Ristic

C French

J Hughes

J Tacon

L Tapson

W Johnson (RR)

A Pearson

J Hunter

Runners-up

S Burley

P George

B Howard

R M lllingworth



1996 J Porter J A Walker 1992 E A Williams B Howard
1997 J Porter J Hassell 1993 R H Lauder R M lllingworth
1998 J A Waggott S M Hill 1994 R H Lauder R M lllingworth
1999 J A Waggott S M Hill 1995 R H Lauder R M lllingworth
2000 J V A Boothman S M Hill 1996 R H Lauder G | M Thompson
2001 J A Waggott J Boothman 1997 J Pearce G | M Thompson
2002 S M Hill C Lockhart 1998 G | M Thompson J Pearce
2003 B Norman P Sheehan 1999 J Porter J Pearce
2004 D Hill W Scalinger 2000 J Porter J Hassell
2005 D Hill M Love 2001 J Porter J Hassell
2006 R Naughton-M D Hill 2002 JV A Boothman J Porter
2007 M Love D Hill 2003 J A Waggott JV A Boothman
2008 P Fisher S Fox 2004 S Hill J Waggott
2009 F Candy P Fisher 2005 S Hill S Lockhart
2010 A Brown P Fisher 2006 J Waggott J Fisher
2011 P Fisher P Wire 2007 S Hill C Lockhart
2008 P Sheehan C Lockhart
2012 A Brown B Maitland
2009 M Love S Fox
2013 A Clark C Smith
2014 S Bartlett A Clark 2010 M Love S Fox
2015 C Smith K Reed 2011 M Love S Fox
2016 | A Clark H Lindfield 2012 M Love S Fox
2017 | R Dennis H Lindfield 2013 M Love S Fox
2018 | H Lindfield A Shimmin 2014 P Fisher A Brown
2019 | G Galloway E Bowen 2015 P Fisher D Smith
2021 D Schmidt S Espley 2016 P Fisher J Rushby
2017 | AClark J Rushby
2018 D Smith J Cox
2019 E Shimmin H Lindfield
2021 G Brook H Lindfield
Women's 65 singles Women's 70 singles
Year Winners Runners-up Year Winners Runners-up
1994 E A Williams H Cheadle 1997 K L Davies M H Marsh
1995 B Howard E A Williams 1998 K L Davies C Hardwick-Dawe
1996 R M lllingworth B Howard 1999 A E Williams B Howard



1997 R H Lauder
1998 R H Lauder
1999 R H Lauder
2000 J Pearce
2001 J Pearce
2002 S Brasher
2003 S Brasher
2004 J Porter
2005 J Porter
2006 F Thomas
2007 F Thomas
2008 S Hill

2009 S Hill

2010 S Hill

2011 C Lockhart
2012 C Lockhart
2013 C Lockhart
2014 S Fox

2015 S Fox

2016 S Fox

2017 | P Fisher
2018 P Fisher
2019 P Fisher
2021 J Rushby
Women's 75 singles
Year Winners
2006 R H Lauder
2007 R H Lauder
2008 R M lllingworth
2009 R M lllingworth
2010 J Pearce
2011 A A’Court
2012 G Thompson

R M lllingworth
R M lllingworth
R M lllingworth
R H Lauder

G Thompson

J Pearce

J Pearce

G Thompson
M Ackers

M Ackers

J Boothman

J Boothman

J Boothman

J Boothman
J Waggott
S Hill

J Peck

M Love

M Love

M Love

M Love

M Love

S Winters
D Smith

Runners-up
R M lllingworth
R M lllingworth

B Howard

S Critchley
R lllingworth
J Pearce

J Pearce

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

B Howard
R H Lauder
R H Lauder
R H Lauder
R M lllingworth
R H Lauder
J Pearce

J Pearce

J Pearce

J Porter

R Weston

F Thomas

J Boothman
F Thomas

F Maclennan
C Lockhart
C Lockhart

J Peck

P Sheehan
M Love

M Love

Women's 80 singles

Year

2011

2012

2013

2014
2015

2016
2017

Winners

R lllingworth

S Critchley

A Williams
P Mcgrath
J Pearce
A A'Court
A A'Court

A E Williams
R M lllingworth
R M lllingworth
R M lllingworth
B Howard

J Pearce

S Brasher

A A'Court

A A'Court

J Pearce

J Porter

R Weston

F Thomas

J Fisher

J Boothman
P Bentham
J Boothman
J Waggott
W Scalinger
S Fox

S Fox

Runners-up

R Ronn

B Howard

P McEwan
A Williams
P McGrath
M Durrans

J Pearce



2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

M Ackers

M Walkerdine
R Weston

J Hassell

F Thomas

J Boothman
J Porter

Not played

Men's 35 doubles

Year

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Winners

D Ahl & G Drake

D Ahl & N
Fullwood

D Ahl & N
Fulwood

G Drake & M
Guntrip

D Collins & S
Davies

D Collins & S
Davies

S Bramwell & M
George

A Burgoyne & A
Richardson

C Bennet & A
Burgoyne

J Barr & D Collins

M Gilmour & A
Macdonald

B Fulcher & J
Smith

M Beim &
A Burgoyne

S Dickson &

M Walkerdine
H Jary

J Porter

R Weston

J Boothman
F Thomas

J Pearce

Runners-up
N Jones & T
Webb

G Cooper & D
Mills

CHearn & S
Jackson

S Davies & S
Jackson

N Jones & T
Webb

N Jones & T
Webb

O Backhouse & S

Jackson
CBennett&T
Bibby

C Durham & T
Mayers

M Beim & S
Jackson

C Beecher & A
Coventry

A Burgoyne &
P Fowler

P Salter &
D Ward

H Jaques &

2018
2019
2021

A A’Court
A Williams

J Hassell

Men's 45 doubles

Year

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

Winners
G L Paish&F S
Field

H C Bernstein &
F S Field

H C Bernstein &
J R McDonald

J Draper & W
Osterburg

R Temple & E
Loughran

H C Bernstein &
R Becker

H C Bernstein &
B C Palmer

H C Bernstein &
B C Palmer

H C Bernstein &
G Thomas

R W Dixon & K
F Buswell

D K Shears & B
Storr

R Ambrose & D
Howorth

T A Adamson &
D B Olney

D K Shears & B

J Pearce
E Fisher

C Davies

Runners-up
H C Bernstein &
G Ward

G Paish & G
Ward

GLPaish&GL
Ward

K Spurgeon & E
Ford

J Draper & W
Osterburg

R Temple & E
Loughran

R Becker & L
Deyong

R Becker & L
Deyong

T D McBride & B
Palmer

AR Mills & R
Becker

AR Mills & R
Becker

D K Shears & B
Storr

R Becker & B
Todd

T Adamson & D



2018

2019

2021

B Fulcher

M Ellames &
D Gaterell

M Beim & D
Collins

H Jaques &
J May

P Siviter

M Collins &
G Mason

D Loose &
P Loose

Z Cheeseman &
S Weatherall

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

Storr

D K Shears & B
Storr

P Bretherton & A
Purnell

R AJames & H
S Matheson

KRBland & R P
Tutt

KRBland & R P
Tutt

KR Bland & R P
Tutt

KR Bland & R P
Tutt

KRBland & R P
Tutt

N P Clark & A B
Greatrex

J Howarth & P
Siviter

J Cooper & N
Sweeney

R Leslie & P
O’Leary

A B Greatrex &
P Siviter

A B Greatrex &
P Siviter

M Dawe & P
French

A Broomhead &
R Walmsley

E Knowles & B
Young

G Adams & A
Allen

CHearn & E
Knowles

C Hearn & E

Olney

T Adamson & D
Olney

D P Howorth & M
Carroll

P Bretherton & A
Purnell

R AJames & H
Matheson

R D Ambrose & R
James

P Bretherton & A
Purnell

J Howarth & J
Marnoch

J Howarth & J
Paish

A C-Dando & G
Goodale

KR Bland & R P
Tutt

N P Clark & G
Evans

M Dawe & AB
Greatrex

M Dawe & P
French

M Dawe & P
French

J Trafford & A
Vethakkan

S Donald & R
Howat

R Stoakes & R
Walmsley

E Knowles & B
Young

M Harpin & G
Neale

N Fulwood & A



Men's 50 doubles

Year

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

Winners

G Goodale & P
Hope

KRBland & R P
Tutt

KR Bland & R P
Tutt

KR Bland & R P
Tutt

KR Bland & R P
Tutt

Runners-up
A Dalton & D
Godfrey

A Dalton & G
Goodale

C Ayling & A
Dalton

W R Boone & G
Evans

N Sweeney/R
Whitehead

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2021

Knowles

CHearn & E
Knowles

CHearn & E
Knowles

CHearn & E
Knowles

CHearn &G
Neale

M Coombes & C
Hearn

N Boys & D Mills

JBarr&C
Hearn

C Durham &
| Udal

N Adams &
B Knapp

N Adams &
D Collins

C Durham &
| Udal

N Adams &
M Beim

Men's 55 doubles

Year

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

Winners

W T Anderson &
K Lo

J Drobny & M
Kizlink

S D Lester & R
Harris

J Drobny & M
Kizlink

KGJones &JE
Rudd

Jordan

JIson & | Thomas

A Leeder & S
Martin

N Howitt & M
Rowe

N Howitt & M
Rowe

G Neale & P
Scullard

M Appleton & J
Barr

M Guntrip &
R Matheson

D Collins &
C Hearn

N Boys &
D Mills

S Crean &
J Wright

S Crean &
S Jackson

A Smith &
AVoss

Runners-up

R E Carter & E J
Filby
KLo&WT
Anderson

J A Starling & W
Hughes

K G Jones & E
Rudd

S D Lester & R
Harris



2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2021

M Dawe & P
Siviter

P French & J
Trafford

P French & J
Trafford

J Trafford & R
Wayman

A Allen & V Gray

S Alger & R Leslie

A Broomhead & R
Wayman

D Gartside & N
Gibson

G Adams &
R Batra

G Adams & R
Batra

CHearn & E
Knowles

A Castle & J
Turner

No event

No event

N Boys &
D Mills

N Boys &
D Mills

D Collins &
S Jackson

A Vethakkan & M
Wilson

M Dawe & P
Siviter

M Dawe & B
Greatrex

B Cuthbertson &
M Dawe

S Donald & R
Howat

A Allen & V Gray

P Brook & M
Guntrip

A Broomhead & R
Walmsley

A Munsey & J
Wood

S Alger & M
Guntrip

N Howitt & M
Rowe

N Howitt & M
Rowe

P England &
R Steeds

S Martin &
J Wood

C Durham &
| Udal

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1990

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

KGJones &JE
Rudd

J C Reardon &
G L-Thompson

G L Ward &wW
Threlfall

H A S Howard &
J E Rudd

F C Bowles & G
Foster

H A S Howard &
G Sacerdote

C Bernstein & J
McDonald

K F Buswell & K
Spurgeon

E Loughran & R
Temple

R Becker & K F
Buswell

R Becker & K F
Buswell

R Becker & K F
Buswell

M T Fallon & S
C Woodley

A Davidson & R
D Just

D K Shears & B
Storr

RDJust&JC
Tatum

C Hutchings & P
Perera

M Francis & |
Miller

G Copeland & H
Matheson

D Bradshaw & M
Hepker

S DLester&R
Harris

M Brown & D Kerr

A JBiggs & E A
Crump

D O Payne & R
Griffin

J Draper & W
Osterburg

W Threlfall & G L
Ward

PV ADrane &R
R Jones

E Loughran & R
Temple

C Bernstein & K F
Buswell

P Wing & J
Baxter
KGBate&DC
Page

D K Shears & B
Storr

R Becker & D K
Shears

G Holden & D
Horwood

J Andrews & R
Ranson

MT Fallon & S
Woodley

R Ambrose & D
Howorth

R D Ambrose & P
Perera

C Hutchings & P
Perera

H Soma & J
Soma



2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2021

H Soma & J
Soma

Cliff & AG
Purnell

P Hope & C
Minter

D Bradshaw & G
Cliff

K R Bland & R
PTutt

P Denyer & C
Minter

G Evans & B
Greatrex

C Ayling & G
Evans

M Dawe & B
Greatrex

P French & J
Trafford

M Dawe & P
French

C Hill & T King

C Hill & T King

P French & J
Trafford

N Mann &
R Walmsley

C Hill &
A Vethakkan

G Neale &
R Walmsley

G Neale &
R Walmsley

G Neale &
R Walmsley

N Howitt &
A Hutchinson

M Carroll/ N de
Grunwald

A Durban & T
Mabbitt

N Barker & D
Bradshaw

A Dalton & W
Jessop

M Mitchell & S
Partridge

J Howarth & A
Thompson

R Halfpenny & W
Jessop

B Brackstone/R
Whitehead

G Evans & J
Merrifield

K Banister & G
Evans

D Chambers & C
Nicholls

S Donald & B
Young

R Howat & B
Young

M Hewish & D
Mullarkey

D Brown & M
Collett

G Adams &
R Batra

G Adams &
R Batra

A Ballardie &
S Elliott

N Howitt &
A Hutchinson

M Harpin &
R Terras



Men's 60 doubles

Year

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

Winners

C R Lacey-
Thompson & J C
Reardon

C R Lacey-
Thompson & J C
Reardon

C R Lacey-
Thompson & J C
Reardon

M Brown & G L
Paish

M Brown & G L
Paish

HA S Howard & R
Johnston

HA S Howard & R
Johnston

PV A Drane &J
Draper

PV A Drane &J
Draper

JLBaxter&HC
Bernstein

JLBaxter&HC
Bernstein

KGBate &K F
Buswell

J L Baxter & V
Israel

V Israel & D K
Shears

D K Shears & B
Storr

D K Shears & B
Storr

A Davidson & R D
Just

A Davidson & R D

Runners-up

W D Hughes & J
A Starling

KGJones & JA
Starling

KGJones & JA
Starling

J Drobny & M
Kizlink

JE Rudd & R
Stephens

M Brown & G L
Paish

GLWard & W
Threlfall

EACrump & P
Purve

F C Bowles & G
M Foster

AFKlma&JG
Sinclair

PV A Drane & J
Draper

PV A Drane & J
Draper

PWing&JT
Wood

KF Buswell &J T
Wood

KF Buswell &J T
Wood

G G Holden & D
Horwood

D K Shears & B
Storr

C Hutchings & P

Men's 65 doubles

Year

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

Winners

L C Mallett & R
A F Reynolds

KLo&WT
Anderson

J K Ashner & W
T Anderson

KLo&WT
Anderson

KLo&&WT
Anderson &

E R Bulmer & E
J Filby

KLo&&WT
Anderson

R E Carter &E L
Frith

E R Bulmer & E
L Frith

J Reardon & J A
Starling

J Malcolm & J D
McColl

M Brown & G L
Paish

M Brown & G L
Paish

G L Paish & W
Threlfall

S Griffin & G L
Ward

S Griffin & G L
Ward

H A S Howard &
W Threlfall

PV A Drane & J

Runners-up

E Wittman &
Czarnecki

E Wittman & R A
F Reynolds

A Andrews & E C
Robins

R A F Reynolds &
E C Robins

RGSmith&RA
F Reynolds

KLo&WT
Anderson

RGSmith&JR
Stevenson

A E Murray & TH
Rowney

G F Ferrier & H
Gibbon

E R Bulmer & W
D Hughes

J Reardon & J A
Starling

H Gibbon & J
Malcolm

J Malcolm & J D
McColl

J Malcolm & J D
McColl

EACrump &HA
S Howard

AJBiggs &JB
Wilson

F C Bowles & G
M Foster

F C Bowles & G



2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

Just

R D Ambrose & D
P Howorth

A Davidson & R D
Just

R D Ambrose & D
P Howorth

N Church/M
Francis

D Bradshaw & A
G Purnell

KR Bland & R P
Tutt

KR Bland & R P
Tutt

KRBland &R P
Tutt

G Cliff & M Webb

J Howarth & J
Woods

B Brackstone & R
Whitehead

B Brackstone & G
Evans

J Cooper &R
Whitehead

M Dawe & D
Rawlinson

P French &
J Trafford

P French &
J Trafford

M Bryant &
J Cooper

J Fairbotham &
J Trafford

P French &
J Trafford

Perera

A Davidson & R D
Just

R D Ambrose & D
P Howorth

N Church & A
Spurgeon

H Nijeboer/J
Tatum

H Soma & J
Soma

D Bradshaw & A
G Purnell

D Bradshaw & A
G Purnell

D Bradshaw & A
G Purnell

J Paish & J
Woods

M Cox & O
Rogger

J Howarth & J
Woods

P Denyer
& E Fox

A Lashbrook & A
Thompson

J Cooper &R
Whitehead

R Drysdale &
C Gotla

J Fairbotham &
C Nicholls

D Harnden &
C Nicholls

T King &

N Lee

J Fairbotham &
C Nicholls

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Draper

PV ADrane & J
Draper

PV ADrane & J
Draper

J Fellows-Smith
& M Knee

K F Buswell & J
T Wood

K G Bate & D
Garman

K F Buswell & J
T Wood

D K Shears & B
Storr

D K Shears & B
Storr

A Davidson & R
D Just

A Davidson & R
D Just

A Davidson & R
D Just

A Davidson & H
Nijeboer

H Nijeboer & J
Tatum

M Cox & H
Nijeboer

N Church & M
Francis

N Church & M
Cox

D Bradshaw & C
Ornstein

K Bland & R
Halfpenny

M Cox & R Tutt

M Foster

F C Bowles & G
M Foster

JL Baxter&HC
Bernstein

PV ADrane &J
Draper

PV ADrane &J
Draper

KFBuswell &J T
Wood

R Levine & T
McBride

K F Buswell & D
Scott

G Clarke & T
McBride

R Henderson/C
Hutchings

K Bate & B Todd

G Copeland & B
Todd

G Grant & B Todd

R Ambrose & G
Copeland

R Ambrose & P
Perera

A Durban & T
Mabbitt

N Barker & M
Hepker

N Barker & M
Hepker

R Allen & G Birch

R Johnston & J
Spratt



2021

S Walter &
B Young

Men's 70 doubles

Year

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

Winners
RGLing&RG
Smith

RGLing &R G
Smith

J Reardon & J A
Starling

J Malcolm J D
McColl

J Malcolm & J D
McColl

J Malcolm & J D
McColl

A JBiggs & J A
Starling

R G Ferrier & B
Harding

H A S Howard &
W Threlfall

H A S Howard &
W Threlfall

H A S Howard &
W Threlfall

PV ADrane &J
Draper

L Barkey & J L

M Gillam &
R Jackson

Runners-up
GHesz&JA
Stewart

E R Bulmer & H
Gibbon

RGLing &R G
Smith

GLPaish&JA
Starling

GLPaish&JA
Starling

AJBiggs & J A
Starling

J Malcolm & J D
McColl

J Malcom & J D
McColl

J Malcolm & J D
McColl

A JBiggs & E
Crump

H C Bernstein &
G L Ward

F C Bowles & G
M Foster

PV A Drane &J

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2021

M Cox & R Tutt

R Johnston &
J Spratt

B Brackstone &
W Jessop

B Brackstone &
J Cooper

D Stanton &
A Vethakkan

M Bryant &
M Dawe

Men's 75 doubles

Year

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Winners
M Brown & & J
D McColl

M Brown & J D
McColl

J Biggs & M
Brown

H A S Howard &
W Threlfall

AJBiggs & HA
S Howard

G Foster & L
Lawrence

P Drane & J
Draper

P Drane & J
Draper

P Drane & J
Draper

P Drane & J
Draper

K Buswell & J
Wood

M Cottee & V
Israel

T McBride & D

G CIiff & M Webb

P Denyer &
E Fox

B Gilbert &
R Johnston

G Evans &
R Johnston

A Lashbrook &
A Thompson

J Cooper &
D Tien Robbins

Runners-up
AJBiggs & J A
Starling

R Caruana & W
Threlfall

G L Paish & W
Threlfall

A JBiggs & M
Brown

R Caruana & T
Fernandez

S Howard & W
Threlfall

G Foster & L
Lawrence

G Foster & L
Lawrence

J Baxter & M
Knee

K F Buswell & AF

Kima

J Baxter & L
Hoskins

P G Smith & J
wood

V Israel & J Wood



2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014
2015
2016

2017

2018

2019

2021

Baxter

PV ADrane &J
Draper

PV A Drane &J
Draper

K Bate & A Klima

K Buswell & J
Wood

D Garman & D K
Shears

D Garman & D K
Shears

JWood & S
Woodley

R Henderson & C

Hutchings

R Ambrose & C
Hutchings

R Ambrose & C
Hutchins

M Keat & D Drew

H Nijeboer & J
Tatum

P Clover &
C Ornstien

M Cox &
R Tutt

W Jessop &
C Ornstein

M Cox &
R Tutt

R Johnston &
A Thompson

Men's 80 doubles

Year

Winners

Draper

G M Foster & L
Hoskins

K F Buswell & AF

Klima

J Baxter & V
Israel

J Baxter & V
Israel

R Levine & T
McBride

K F Buswell & J
Wood

R Christie & D
Straker

A Davidson & R
Just

J Andrews & R
Ranson

H Nijeboer & J
Tatum

A Davidson & P
Taylor

N Church & M
Francis

N Barker &
M Hepker

N Barker &
M Hepker

N Barker &
M Hepker

P Bretherton &
R Harrower

M Cubitt &
B Mardling

Runners-up

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2021

Men's 85

Year

Shears

T McBride & D
Shears

T McBride & D
Shears

J Barnett & R
Rowlandson

R Ambrose &
R Henderson

G Downes &
R Henderson

R Ambrose &
R Henderson

N Church &
A James

N Church &
A James

C Ornstein &
R Tutt

doubles

Winners

P Boshier-Jones
& G Harris

D Horwood & S
Woodley

R Henderson & C
Hutchings

J Barnett &
R Rowlandson

T McBride &
D Shears

S Gould &
A Mcneilage

P Friedmann &
D Trew

L Fattal &
M McGrath

N Barker &
M Hepker

Runners-up



2004 R Caruana & T T Biggs & M 2014 R Barney & S
Fernandez Brown Pearson
2005 | No competition 2015 D Panah-lzadi &
R Roberts
2006 | T Biggs &M R Caruana & T 2016 J Draper &
Brown Fernandez T Eastop
2007 R Boucher & G 2017 L Lawrence &
Ells (round robin) G Oates
2008 T Bennett & T R Boucher & G 2018 No event
Biggs Ells
2009 | D Panah-lzadi & J | G Foster & L 2019 M Cottee &
Reynolds Lawrence P Ellison
2010 P Drane & J 2021 L Lawrence &
Draper L Phillips
2011 P Drane & J G Foster & L
Draper Lawrence
2012 P Drane & J T Baron & G
Draper Oates
2013 | JDraper& T T Baron P Ellison
Eastop
2014 M Cottee & V J Draper & T
Israel Eastop
2015 M Cottee & V J Draper & T
Israel Eastop
2016 No event
2017 No event
2018 | T Dean & D Backhouse &
T McBride D Finister
2019 R Henderson & J Barnett &
T McBride R Rowlandson
2021 | H Shieda & R Henderson &
T Stevens R Taylor
Women's 35 doubles Women's 40 doubles
Year Winners Runners- | Year Winners
up
2004 S Nicholson & S SDart&C | 1979 P Cox & J Mills

Godman

Jones

W Collins & V
Simms

B Coyne & F
Jenkins

G Foster &
F Jenkins

J Draper &
T Eastop

R Hardy &
G Oates

Round robin

Runners-up

K Maule & K
Tillin



2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

(RR)
2021

C French & J Nesbitt

J Louis & S Nicholson

A Eley & M Oldham

J Louis & S Wiltshire

R Apsey & | Tyrrell

No competition

J Hughes & L Ristic

| Tyrell & S Wiltshire

S Nicholson & C
Wood

S Nicholson & C
Wood

E Coulson &
L Perkins

H Mowling &
C Raddan

H Mowling &
C Raddan

Not played

S Cockell &
C Joy

Not played

J Louis &
S
Nicholson

(round
robin)

(round
robin

(round
robin)

C Hatto &
J
Shepherd

S
Nicholson
&J
Salmon

M Becerra
& L Gracie

| Tyrrell &
S Wiltshire

J Louis &
S Wiltshire

K Brown &
K Quirk

E Smith
S Vickers

K Brown &
K Quirk

R Cooper
& S Spry

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

P Cox & J Mills

P Cox & J Mills

J Mills & G
MacGregor

S Cornish & B
Stevenson

S Brasher & G
MacGregor

R lllingworth & R H
Lauder

D Hunter& FV M
Taylor

JV A Boothman & S
Brasher

S M Hill & E H Jones

E Joy & B Norman

E Joy & B Norman

JV A Boothman & F
V M Taylor

L Charles & S Mappin

JV A Boothman & F
V M Taylor

L Charles & D
Gwatkin

JV A Boothman & L
Charles

C Colman & P Fisher

L Cawthorn &
R H Lauder

H Cheadle &
R lllingworth

H Cheadle &
R lllingworth
| Cooper & F
D Morgan

S Cornish & B
Stevenson

JVA
Boothman &
A Buxton

SMHIil & EH
Jones

SMHIil&EH
Jones

M
MacPherson
&FVM
Taylor

J A Waggott
&JIVA
Boothman

F Merz & M
Oppenheimer

D Hunter & J
Robinson

E Joy &B
Norman

E Joy &B
Norman

E Boyle & L
Geey

S Freeman &
D Gwatkin

E Boyle & L
Geey



1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005
2006

2007

2008
2010

2011/1

4

2015

2016

2017

2018
2019

2021

S Freeman & D
Gwatkin

S Freeman & D
Gwatkin

J Cox & J Hampson

J Langstaff & J
Willson

B Snapes & J Willson

B Snapes & J Willson

J Hughes & K Reed

B Snapes & J Willson

No competition
B Snapes & J Willson

C French & J Nesbitt

C French & J Nesbitt
A Eley & M Oldham

No competition

S Nicholson &
M Oldham

K Cross &
J Hobbs

L Jones &
E Smith (RR)

Not played

C Reid-Harrop &
E Smith

S Cockell &
C Joy

E Boyle & P
Fisher

E Boyle & P
Fisher

C Colman & L
Geey

A Paramo &
C Power

A Paramo &
C Power

A Paramo &
C Power

JCox &J
Hampson

A Spicer & H
Lindfield

R Apsey & G
Christmas

J Louis & S
Nicholson
(round robin)

J Louis & S
Wiltshire

K Hunter-
Wishaw & C
Runnicles

(round robin)

B Amos &
G Brown

S Bell &
D Pilgrim

S Bell &
K Quirk



Women's 50 doubles

Year Winners

1983 L Weatherill & L
Byrne

1984 D Minty & | Cooper

1985 H Cheadle & J
Walker-Smith

1986 N Quelch & S Teubler

1987 | Cooper& G I M
Thompson

1988 R Illingworth & R
Lauder

1989 | Cooper & G I M
Thompson

1990 J Porter & S Hodges

1991 J Fox & J Pedrette

1992 R H Lauder & A
Barden

1993 SMHIiIl&&EH
Jones

1994 J A Waggott & F Merz

1995 SMHIill&FVM
Taylor

Runners-
up

J Thomas
& D Minty

Lady
Swynnerto
n&P
George

Lady
Swynnerto
n&P
George

Lady
Swynnerto
n&P
George

S Evans &
R
lllingworth

| Cooper &
GIM
Thompson

C Baker &
S Hodges

S Brasher
& J Fox

EJoy &G
M
Thompson

DC
Bennett &
E H Jones

DC
Bennett &
F Merz

S M Hill &
E H Jones

F Merz &
V Van
Thiel

Women's 55 doubles

Year Winners

2003 S Hill & J Waggott

2004 S Hill & J Waggott

2005 No Competition

2006 S Fox & D Hill

2007 P Fisher & S Fox

2008 P Fisher & S Fox

2009 F Candy & P Fisher

2010 P Fisher & S Fox

2011 P Fisher & S Fox

2012 No competition

2013 A Clark & P Wire

2014 S Bartlett & C French

2015 A Clark & P Wire

Runners-up

C Lockhart &
S Moodie

J Robinson &
P Sheehan

J Robinson P
Sheehan

D Hill & F
MacLennan

B Bostelmann
& P Mortimer

G Bostelmann
& P Mortimer

G Bostleman
& P Mortimer

A Brown & J
Rushby

A Brown & J
Timmis

H Lindfield &
C Smith

H Lindfield &
C Smith



1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

JV A Boothman & F
V M Taylor

SMHIill&JA
Waggott

B Norman & FV M
Taylor

SMHIill&JA
Waggott

D Hill & F V M Taylor

D Hill & F V M Taylor

D Hill & F V M Taylor

S Fox & L Geey

D Hill & F V M Taylor

D Hill & F MacLennan

J Taylor & P Wire

G Bostelmann & P
Mortimer

A Clark & P Wire

A Clark & P Wire

H Lindfield & P Wire

S Bartlett & A Clark

J Hughes & L Ristic

F Merz &J
A Waggott

FJ
Thomas &
J Walker

S M Hill &
JA
Waggott

S
Rodrigues
&B
Wadswort
h

S M Hill &
JA
Waggott

L Geey &
M J Love

P Fisher &
S Fox

M Arthur &
G Lambert

F Candy &
P Fisher

F Candy &
P Fisher

JCox &H
Hampson
J Denholm
&J
Rushby

(round
robin)

G
Christmas
&H
Lindfield

G Brook &
B Snapes

H Lindfield
& P Wire

B Maitland

2016

2017

2018

2019

2021

A Clark &
P Wire

R Dennis &
J Hughes

S Reid &
A Shimmin

B Newton &
A Spicer

E Bowen &
K Jonas

H Lindfield &
B Maitland

M Nevill &
S Walker

H Lindfield &
M Neuvill

J Hughes &
J Nesbitt

M-A Hubbard
& F Sams



2013

2014

2015

2016

2017
2018
2019

2021

C French & J Tacon

A Stewart & J Tacon

R Apsey &
J Nesbitt

S Nicholson &
J Salmon

No event
Not played

M-A Hubbard &
F Sams

T Caitlin &
S Nicholson

Women's 60 doubles

Year

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

Winners

H Cheadle & J
Walker-Smith

R M lllingworth & E A
Williams

R M lllingworth & E A
Williams

R M lllingworth & R H
Lauder

R M lllingworth & R H
Lauder

R M lllingworth & R H
Lauder

J Pearce & A Petchey

J Pearce & A Petchey

&B
Snapes
R Dennis
&H
Lindfield

R Dennis
& J Horn

S Butler &
C Jackson

S Reid &
V Walker

J Mort &
A Pearson

B Amos &
J Hunter

Runners-
up

M Marsh &
A Williams

H
Cheadley
&JB
Walker-
Smith

E N Fraser
&P
George

| Cooper &
A Petchey

| Cooper &
A Petchey

J Pearce &
A Petchey

| Cooper &
GIM
Thompson

| Cooper &
GIM

Women's 65 doubles

Year

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

Winners

H Cheadle & J
Walker-Smith

M Marsh & E A
Williams

R M lllingworth & R H
Lauder

R M lllingworth & R H
Lauder

R M lllingworth & R H
Lauder

R M lllingworth & R H
Lauder

J Pearce & S
Critchley

J Pearce & N Thomas

Runners-up

M Marsh & E
A Williams

P George & B
Howard

M Marsh & E
A Williams

M H Marsh &
E A Williams

M H Marsh &
E A Williams

J Collins & E
N Fraser

J Collins & E
N Fraser

J Dally & P
Wilson



1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

J Pearce & J Pedrette
S Hodges & J Porter
J Hassell & J

Pedrette

J Coulter & F J
Thomas

J Coulter & F Thomas

SMHIll&JA
Waggott

J Fisher & R Weston

F Merz & V Van Thiel

CBaron &P
Bentham

SMHIil&JA
Waggott

J Robinson & P
Sheehan

S Hill & J Waggott

S Hill & J Waggott

D Hill & F MacLennan

P Fisher & S Fox

Thompson

C Baker &
S Hodges

J Pearce &
J Pedrette

S Hodges
& J Porter

S Hodges
& J Porter

J Hassell
&J
Pedrette

C Lockhart
&S
Moodie

S
Holdswort
h & F Merz

J Fisher &
R Weston

J Broster &
S
Spurgeon
J Fisher &
C Lockhart

S Hill & J
Waggott

J
Robinson
&P
Sheehan

J
Robinson&
P Sheenan

E Boyle &
D Oakley

M Love &
C Windmill

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

J Pearce & N Thomas
M Ackers & J
Pedrette

S Hodges & J Porter

M Ackers & J Hassell

J Coulter & F Thomas

M Ackers & J Porter

J Fisher & R Weston

J Fisher & R Weston

J Fisher & C Lockhart

S Hill & J Waggott

S Hill & J Waggott

S Hill & F Maclennan

D Hill & R Wilson

M Love &
C Windmill

M Love & R Wilson

E Simmons &
G Thompson

S Hodges & J
Porter

M Ackers & G
Thompson

S Hodges & J
Porter

M Ackers & J
Hassell

(round robin)

(round robin)

(round robin)

J Coulter & F
Thomas

P Bentham &
A Louis

J Fisher & C
Lockhart

C Lockhart &
J Robinson

M Love & C
Windmill

S Copestake
&
W Scalinger

S Copestake
&
W Scalinger



2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2021

P Fisher & S Fox

P Fisher & S Fox

P Fisher & S Fox

A Brown &
D Smith

P Peal &
J Rushby

G Christmas &
M Sabey

A Clark &
P Wire

S Bartlett &
A Clark

Women's 70 doubles

Year

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

Winners

K L Davies & C
Hardwick-Dawe

M H Marsh & E A
Williams

K L Davies & B
Howard

R M lllingworth & R H
Lauder

R M lllingworth & R H
Lauder

R M lllingworth & R H
Lauder

B Howard & E A
Williams

R M lllingworth & R H
Lauder

D Hill & R
Wilson

A Brown &
D Smith

A Brown &
D Gwatkin

P Fisher &
S Fox

A Clark &
P Wire

JCox &
J
Hampson

S Holmes
&
H Lindfield

S Butler &
J Chin

Runners-
up
L René-

Martin & J
Starling

(round
robin)
(round
robin)
K L Davies

&B
Howard

R Ronn &
C Smith

R Ronn &
C Smith

| Cooper &
EA
Williams

J Pearce &
P Wilson

2017

2018

2019

2021

P Fisher &
S Fox

P Fisher &
S Fox

P Fisher &
S Fox

J Rushby &
P Wire

Women's 75 doubles

Year

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

Winners

R M Illingworth & R H
Lauder

R M lllingworth & R H
Lauder

R M lllingworth & R H
Lauder

R M lllingworth & R H
Lauder

R Illlingworth &
J Pearce

A Acourt &
G Thompson

A Acourt &
G Thompson

M Ackers &
J Pearce

M Love &
C Windmill

L Geey &
S Winters

L Geey &
D Smith

P Fisher &
S Fox

Runners-up

(round robin)

(round robin)

(round robin)

(round robin)

J Fisher & C
Smith

J Pearce & E
Simmons

A Finch & E
Simmons

J Dally &M
Walkerdine



2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017
2018

2019

2021

Women's

2014

2015

J Pearce & G
Thompson

J Pearce & A A'Court

S Hodges & J Pearce

M Ackers & J Porter

Porter & M
Walkerdine

J Coulter & F Thomas

F Thomas & R
Weston

J Fisher & J Porter

F Thomas & R
Weston

S Hill &
F MacLennan

C Lockhart &
J Peck

No event

C Lockhart &
J Peck

F Maclennan &
J Waggott

M Love &
C Windmill

80 doubles

M Durrans & P
Mcgrath

J Pearce &

S Critchley
&M Le
Brocq

JDally & A
Finch

A A'Court
& C Smith

A A'Court
& J Pearce

J Hassell
&R
Weston

J Hassell
&R
Weston

J Pedrette
& J Porter

F Thomas
&R
Weston

M Fisher &
A
Robinson

J Fisher &
C Lockhart

J
Boothman
&

J Flsher

J
Robinson
&P
Sheehan

M Love &
C Windmill

J Ling &
R Wilson

B Howard
& P Wilson

M Durrans

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2021

A A'Court &
H Jary

M Ackers &
H Jary

F Thomas &
R Weston

F Thomas &
R Weston

J Boothman &
M French

C Davies &
A Louis

F Maclennan &
J Waggott

A Finch &E
Simmons

A Finch &
E Summers

P Birch &
J Porter

H Lawrence &
J Porter

F Thomas &
R Weston

D Clement &
A Robinson

P Bentham &
C Davies



2016

2017

2018

2019

2021

A Williams

A A'Court &
J Pearce

A A’Court &
J Pearce

A A’Court &
M Durrans

M Ackers &
J Pearce

J Hassell &
M Walkderdine

&
P McGrath

M Durrans
&
P McGrath

B Howard
&
P Mcewan

J Dally &
P Mcewan

P Birch &
J Porter

Round
robin



